

No.A.19011/423/2019-P&AR(CSW) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS CIVIL SERVICE WING



NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 10th of February, 2023.

In pursuance of Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs Order F.No.14020/04/2022.UTS-I dated 18.01.2023 and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to release **Shri AmjadTak**, **IAS (AGMUT:2005)** from his duties under the Government of Mizoram with immediate effect to enable him to join his new place of posting under Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram *Aizawl, the 10th of February, 2023.*

Memo No.A.19011/423/2019 –P&AR(CSW)Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3. P.S to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 4. P.S. to Speaker/Ministers//Ministers of State/Govt. Deputy Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 5. P.S. to Vice Chairman, State Planning Board, Mizoram.
- 6. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 7. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 8. P.S. to Principal Secretaries/ Commissioners/ Secretaries, Government of Mizoram.
- 9. Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly, Mizoram.
- 10. Secretary, Mizoram Information Commission.
- 11. Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 12. Secretary, State Election Commission, Mizoram...
- 13. Addl. Resident Commissioner, Mizoram House, New Delhi.
- 14. Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 15. ShriRakesh Kumar Singh, Under Secretary to the Govt. of India (UTS-I), Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-110 001
- 16. All Heads of Department, Government of Mizoram.
- 17. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram. He is requested to issue updated Service Book/Service Card/Statement & Leave Accounts of the officer and forward the same to the undersigned for onward submission to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 18. Controller, Printing & Stationeries, Government of Mizoram with 6 (six) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 19. Treasury Officer, Aizawl North/South, Mizoram.
- 20. Under Secretary, GAD/ SAW (Estt/Acct), Govt. of Mizoram.
- 21. Website Manager, DP&AR for uploading in the Website.
- 22. Officer concerned.
- 23. Guard File No. 1.

(ZAHMINGTHANGI VANCHHAWNG)
Under Secretary to Government of Mizoram